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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

AEPP-179-09

TOWN OF CABLE: AIS Control in the Town of Cable
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

10/1/2008

12/31/2009

The Town of Cable is sponsoring an AIS prevention and education project. Project activities include: 1) Recruit and train
volunteers; 2) Implement a CB/CW program by inspecting boats and educating public at Perry, Tahkodah, and Cable Lake
Landings; 3) Collect plant samples from boaters/lakeshore owners and map location; 4) Educate public about AIS by posting
landings, distributing educational material to public, and submit articles; 5) Develop a traveling AlS exhibit.

Deliverables include a paper and electronic copy of comprehensive report including: 1) Final Report summarizing
accomplishments/progress of the grant including sign construction and watercraft inspection report detailing total time and
number of people reached; 2) Verification of training of inspectors and monitors such as agendas and attendance lists; 3)
CB/CW survey results; completed entry of daily inspection 3200-120 and monitoring forms into the DNR website database; 4)
Report on construction/maintenance of educational signage; 5) Copies of newsletters, brochures and educational materials; 6)
Report on traveling AlS exhibit; 7) Report on aquatic plant sampling/collection including monitoring observations of any
detected aquatic invasive species with appropriate maps; 8) AlS related materials generated or paid for by this grant.

Special conditions: The project sponsor shall contact the DNR immediately in the event of a new aquatic invasive species
infestation.

This scope summarizes the scope provided in the grant application and does not supersede application specifics. Data,
records, and reports, including GIS-based maps and digital images, must be submitted to the Department in a format
specified by the regional Lake Coordinator. It is recommended that Grantee provide DNR Lake Coordinator with a draft

Grantee is TOWN OF CABLE

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Town of Cable (Bayfield GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 10/1/2008 12/31/2009 Town of Cable

Co.), ENT
Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Watercraft Inspections Clean Boats, CBCW-TownOfCable 10/1/2007 PROPOSED
Clean Waters

Train Volunteers 27104967 10/1/2008 PROPOSED
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Grant Awarded AEPP-179-09 10/1/2008  12/31/2009 COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
2460000 1 Dawn Lake Dawn Lake
2465400 1 Fuller Lake Fuller Lake
2473500 1 Tahkodah Lake Lake Tahkodah
2475200 1 Lerche Lake Lerche Lake
2487000 1 Ole Lake Ole Lake
2491300 1 Price Lake Price Lake
2493200 1 Rosa Lake Rosa Lake
2502100 1 Trail Lake Trail Lake
2573300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2574600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2574700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2574800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2574900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575200 1 Local Water Unnamed
2575300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575700 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575800 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2575900 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2576000 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2576100 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2576200 1 Un Lake Dawn Lake
2576300 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2576400 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2576500 1 Un Lake Unnamed

2576600 1 Un Lake Unnamed
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2576700
2576800
2576900
2577000
2577100
2577200
2577300
2577400
2577500
2577600
2600100
2689500
2689500
2689500
2689800
2689800
2699500
2705000
2729100
2729200
2729300
2729500
2729600
2729700
2729800
2730000
2730100
2730200
2730600
2730800
2731100
2731200
2731300
2731400
2731500
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Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

West Lake
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Totagatic River
Totagatic River
Ounce River
Totagatic Lake
Big Brook

Un Lake

Fondeau Creek
Henry Lake

Un Lake

Cable Lake

Wiley Lake

Un Lake

Little Rosa Lake
Little Brook

Un Spring

Perry Lake
Unnamed T43n RO7w S16-16
South Porter Lake
Porter Lake (N. Porter)
Cable Creek

Un Spring

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

West Lake
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Namekagon River
Totagatic River
Totagatic River
Ounce River
Totagatic Lake
Big Brook
Unnamed
Fondeau Creek
Henry Lake
Unnamed

Cable Lake

Wiley Lake
Unnamed

Little Rosa Lake
Little Brook

Un Spring

Perry Lake
Unnamed T43n RO7w S16-16
South Porter Lake
Porter Lakes
Spring Creek

Un Spring
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2731600 1 Cap Creek Cap Creek
2731900 1 Fivemile Creek Fivemile Creek
2732200 1 Joann Lake Jo Ann Lake
2781500 1 Un Lake Unnamed
2900200 1 Owen Lake Lake Owen
5503670 1 Local Water Unnamed
5503691 1 Local Water Unnamed
5503702 1 Local Water Unnamed
5503802 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504217 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504325 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504517 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504558 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504608 1 Local Water Unnamed
5504943 1 Local Water Unnamed
5590775 1 Local Water Unnamed
5590780 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name
Documents
Title Description Author Published Comments
Sign & Syhbil 12/31/2009
Town of Cable Aquatic Sue Benson, Jim 1/1/2009
Invasive Species Grant 2009 Brakken, Sybil
Final Report Brakken, & Tammy
Ackley

Budget



71412024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



